Meeting Minutes:

Mono County Behavioral Health (MCBH)

Behavioral Health Advisory Board (BHAB) Meeting

Monday February 10, 2025 from 3:00-4:30 pm

In-person locations (required for BHAB members):

Mono County Civic Center

Dana Room (2nd floor – across from restrooms)

1290 Tavern Road Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546

Bridgeport Memorial Hall 73 North School Street Bridgeport, CA 93517

Hybrid Zoom Option:

https://monocounty.zoom.us/j/7609242222

Call in: +1 669 900 6833 Meeting ID: 760 924 2222

- I. Public Comment
- II. Approval of minutes from December 9, 2024 (Action)
- III. County expectations of BHAB members (Chris Beck, County Counsel)
- IV. Quality Improvement Discussion Topic: New BHAB Requirements under BHSA follow-up (Amanda)
- V. Behavioral Health Department Updates
 - a. Staffing Update (Robin)
 - b. Community Programming (Jesica)
 - c. Point In Time (PIT) Homelessness Count (Amanda)
 - d. Upcoming or recent MCBH items before the Mono County Board of Supervisors (BOS)
 - i. February 11: Robin presenting on CARE Act
 - 1. Does BHAB still want a presentation on CARE?
 - ii. February 11: Amanda seeking approval of Behavioral Health Bridge Housing Program grant
- VI. Board Member Reports
- VII. Future items
 - a. BHAB by-laws
 - b. CARE Act, BH-CONNECT, Justice-Involved Initiative
- VIII. Confirm meeting schedule for 2025 and adjourn to next meeting
 - a. April 14, 2025: 3:00 4:30pm
 - **b.** June 9, 2025; August 11, 2025; October 20, 2025 (note: 3rd Monday due to Indigenous People's Day); December 8, 2025

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone who needs special assistance to attend this meeting can contact the Behavioral Health Department at 760-924-1740 within 48 hours prior to the meeting in order to ensure accessibility (see 42 USCS 12132, 28CFR 35.130). MONO COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT P. O. BOX 2619 MAMMOTH LAKES, CA 93546 (760) 924-1740 FAX: (760) 924-1740